2 of 3
E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
Notes:
(1) For bi-directional devices add suffix “CA”
(2) VBR measured after IT applied for 300 µs square wave pulse
(3) For bipolar devices with VR = 10 V or under, the IT limit is doubled
Note:
(1) Mounted on minimum recommended pad layout

Thermal resistance, junction to ambient air (1) RθJA 100 °C/W
Thermal resistance, junction to leads RθJL 20 °C/W
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N UNIT WEIGHT (g) PREFERRED PACKAGE CODE BASE QUANTITY DELIVERY MODE
SM6T10A-E3/52 0.096 52 750 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SM6T10A-E3/5B 0.096 5B 3200 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SM6T10AHE3/52 (1) 0.096 52 750 7" diameter plastic tape and reel
SM6T10AHE3/5B (1) 0.096 5B 3200 13" diameter plastic tape and reel
SM6T6V8A  THRU   SM6T220A
6.8V-220V    600W Surface Mount Automotive Transient Voltage Suppressors
3 of 3
E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES        SM6T6V8A    THRU     SM6T220A